Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002789

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151122-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528936

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528936

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528936

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 N Lot bIST REVISIONS
© cwvr/‘;\u};(u BY 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, AL RTGHTS RESERVED. i ﬁ‘TEM 30 LOCATED SZEI@UBPzgﬁ_\G(E A 66 PR DESCRIPTION DATE DN | APVD
N{:MB;R REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION <303F\FF / AT FRONT HOLES 0 SI=9 A | ECO-08-025040 080CT2008 | MB | MC
1528936~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER oo
1528936-2 A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528936-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528936-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - - 3
7-1528936-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION L — _ __ 12
7-1528936-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE i(‘
7-1528936-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 11 65
N _ 4 ad-5 N A
’ —~ [.020+£.020] ‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ A oCREW, DR 06
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS - (\__@fiEF — 1 - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: DUAC SOCKET CONTACT Y /_/,/-<?j/,1RE- Sl L 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE b [r"’ -l - - 62
WIRE 1.57 [.062 IN] F 22-18 AWG -lel2l2]2]2]2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
802 B AP (It 60
INSUL 2.79 L. 110 IN) F |.50-2.40 [.059-.094 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ r‘o" Ah/ \Af’ BIN KT D CAR (M4 X 10.0) 2(‘
LOCATION RN 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCT IONS S - - - -1 -1- . 55
2.40-3.20 [.094-.126 IN] S—= 408-8322 3 408-8490 e I A R - - 57
: - I-18024-1 - T 56
TERMINAL 14719048 @ FEED SCROVBHC, MSx10 (REF) RN 1338685- | |PAWL, FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC . . 12.00 [.472 IN] - |- - |- - - - 55
] g a a4 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
() (D) 5 ; -
w p I-465184-0 3 el 2221212 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
ERMINALS APPLIED ' JBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) —\56 : 2 o o2 - : 2
v . A 4 FURRTCATOR ASSEMBLY (REF %) NN 18030-1 _ |NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
or Sl 811242-5  |[BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
— G I N T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
194138 - - - RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
194576 [ [ 1338675- 1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B [ O 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
Sl 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
‘ - - — S 6901 PLUG, NYLON 45
. g};% LEJ f;R\MP HEIGHT SEF :;ETT\NUEB*-g R 1338660- 1 |RAM 44
18 AWG 1,07 £0.05 [.042 +.002 IN] A8 - |- - |- - - 47
20 AWG 0.9] +0.05 [.036 +.007 [N] B9 | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4\
22 AWG 0.81 +0.05 [.032 +.002 IN] Cé e = . 40
Sl e 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- I I I I 469367-8 SHIM 38
Sl 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
B HEE E - - 36
- - 35
- | | | | 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2222 2|2 [-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - (33) SLrrpr 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
R NS, - I | | I I |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - oy RN 1320908-4  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
\/ RN 1633073- 1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - (30) RN |-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
I~ -1zl ez |-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ (;3\ RN 356635-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A Sl 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A ) Sl 1320928-1  [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
,ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 o i ) } } . o . i S 690472-2  [STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | | | | | 218023 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2]
A - - - 025-2 S F R 20
£\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE A4 a4 a L 180252 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 <0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT ION. T I I 69047z-1 |STRIPPER }b
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1336684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N N N - - |6
R 15
N R I 4
I I I I - - 13
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
| ¥ WAR ~ R 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [l
ON WNHJ;AN‘ ‘\ E% ON. SET WIRE /\& RN 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT |0
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S17E N - 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
D= s Nl Tzl 2] 1 [ I-1333202-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP = B = B — - - 1
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - S S I S 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING | | | | | 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR o)
h R 2-238011-5 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ WA - \ o A° N[ Tzl 221111 3-683453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B I I A e A - - 83 SRR RN 455868-3 | SPACER, CRINPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 3Cmm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE N - i N N - - N 82 A ! o A ! I [-456403-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A B S T - - o -77|-76[-T2|-71] -6 | -2 | 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
47) (47 BT R R o AL Tyeo Electionics
O "/\-') — - - 72‘% CJ; e F o Hackonics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P - . D IMENS TONS TOLERANCES, UNLFSS e ST57008 T
- (@9) (29) S N - - 77 m L) R e jprory AT E N ADJUST SIDE FEED
,,,,, - N S I I _ B 76 pRE & HDI APPLICATOR
- 16 j—
N T . 75 @{f:} Shc £ FEPLICATIoOn TP )
- i inft? = . See Toble SIZE | CAGE CODE |DR&WING NC RESTRICTED 10,
L= VATER A1 FINISH WETGHT B A 779 (C=1528936
N B ) Ten A || 00779 [C=1528¢
ST7-76]-72/-T1| -6 | -2 | -1'| PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : TR [ e

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD T

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528936 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528936-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528936-2

